

## **Proclamation**

WHEREAS:

Dr. James Marmas has served with dedication as a member of the faculty of St. Cloud State University; and

WHEREAS:

He has provided brilliant leadership as Dean of the College of Business; and

WHEREAS:

Under his stewardship the St. Cloud State University College of Business has received

national recognition; and

WHEREAS:

The College of Business has been a major factor in the remarkable growth of St. Cloud

State University; and

WHEREAS:

Dr. Marmas has made tremendous contributions to the University, the community, and the

state; and

WHEREAS:

He has been an inspiration for thousands of students for over twenty years; and

WHEREAS:

He is retiring with distinction from St. Cloud State University to launch a new career yet to be determined;

SECRETARY OF STATE

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim May 20 to be

JAMES MARMAS DAY

in Minnesota.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this fourteenth day of May in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-seven, and of the State the one hundred

wenty-ninth.

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED JUL 1 0 1987

Joan anderson thome Secretary of State